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NATIONAL PLAN FOR CHILDREN 2005
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Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) : whether the Government prepared a National Plan of Action for Children, 2005;

(b) : if so, the details thereof;

(c) : whether the Government has set targets/goals including providing 100 percent access to basic sanitation to the rural population, to be achieved by 2012;

(d) : if so, the details thereof alongwith the targets achieved; and

(e) : if not, the steps taken/being taken by the Government to achieve the targets?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI KRISHNA TIRATH)

(a)to(b): National Plan of Action for Children, was prepared in 2005 in consultation with concerned Ministries/Departments, States/Union Territory Governments, Non Governmental Organizations and experts. It includes goals, objectives and strategies in Child Survival, Child Development, Child Protection and Child Participation. It has identified priority areas for actions such as reducing malnutrition among children, reducing Infant Mortality Rate and Maternal Mortality Rate, achieving 100% registration of births, universalisation of early childhood care and development, quality education for all children, improving water and sanitation, abolition of child labour etc.

(c): Yes, Sir.

(d): Details of targets and achievements under Total Sanitation Campaign of the Department of Drinking Water Supply, Ministry of Rural Development are given below:

Components    Objectives set under  Achievements till date
    Total Sanitation Campaign

Individual Household Latrine  121970220   66154608
Sanitary Complex for Women  33703    18220
School Toilet    1304783    996380
Anganwadi toilet   464914    332451

(e): Does not arise.
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